Investors will be subject to foreign exchange risks as to payments of principal and interest that may have important
economic and tax consequences to them. See �Risk Factors� beginning on page S-19 of this prospectus supplement.

S-32

Edgar Filing: Allergan plc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table applies to Allergan plc, the indirect parent of Allergan SCS, Warner Chilcott, Allergan Capital
and Allergan Finance. The table sets forth Allergan plc�s consolidated cash and cash equivalents and its consolidated
capitalization as of September 30, 2018:

· on an actual basis; and

· on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to this offering.
Allergan has repurchased and retired an additional $679.8 million face value of senior notes through open market
purchases subsequent to September 30, 2018 through November 1, 2018. The following data are qualified in their
entirety by Allergan plc�s financial statements and other information incorporated by reference herein. You should read
this table in conjunction with �Risk Factors� and �Use of Proceeds.� Investors in the notes should not place undue reliance
on the as adjusted information included in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2018
(unaudited)

($ in millions) Actual
As Adjusted for
this Offering

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,187.9 $
Indebtedness
Senior Notes:
Floating Rate Notes
$500.0 million floating rate notes due March 12, 2020* 500.0 500.0

$ 500.0 $

Fixed Rate Notes
$500.0 million 2.450% notes due June 15, 2019 491.2 491.2
$3,500.0 million 3.000% notes due March 12, 2020 3,050.6 3,050.6
$650.0 million 3.375% notes due September 15, 2020 650.0 650.0
$750.0 million 4.875% notes due February 15, 2021 450.0 450.0
$1,200.0 million 5.000% notes due December 15, 2021 1,200.0 1,200.0
$3,000.0 million 3.450% notes due March 15, 2022 2,940.5 2,940.5
$1,700.0 million 3.250% notes due October 1, 2022 1,700.0 1,700.0
$350.0 million 2.800% notes due March 15, 2023 350.0 350.0
$1,200.0 million 3.850% notes due June 15, 2024 1,136.7 1,136.7
$4,000.0 million 3.800% notes due March 15, 2025 3,127.5 3,127.5
$2,500.0 million 4.550% notes due March 15, 2035 2,040.0 2,040.0
$1,000.0 million 4.625% notes due October 1, 2042 456.7 456.7
$1,500.0 million 4.850% notes due June 15, 2044 1,300.9 1,300.9
$2,500.0 million 4.750% notes due March 15, 2045 1,089.4 1,089.4

Edgar Filing: Allergan plc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 62

$ 19,983.5 $ 19,983.5

Euro Denominated Notes
�750.0 million 0.500% notes due June 1, 2021 870.3 870.3
�700.0 million 1.250% notes due June 1, 2024 812.3 812.3
�550.0 million 2.125% notes due June 1, 2029 638.2 638.2
�700.0 million floating rate notes due June 1, 2019 812.3 812.3
�   % Notes due 2023 �
�   % Notes due 2028 �
�   Floating rate notes due 2020* �

$ 3,133.1 $

Total Senior Notes Gross $ 23,616.6 $

Unamortized premium 70.4

S-33

Edgar Filing: Allergan plc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

As of September 30, 2018
(unaudited)

($ in millions) Actual
As Adjusted for
this Offering

Unamortized discount (67.7)

Total Senior Notes Net $ 23,619.3 $

Other Indebtedness
Debt Issuance Costs (93.0)
Other 49.2 49.2

Total Other Borrowings $ (43.8) $

Capital Leases 7.9 7.9
Total Indebtedness $ 23,583.4 $

Equity:
Ordinary shares; $0.0001 par value per share; 1,000.0 million shares
authorized, 337.2 million shares issued and outstanding �  �
Additional paid-in capital 57,203.0 57,203.0
Retained earnings 11,800.6 11,800.6
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,504.2 1,504.2

Total shareholders� equity 70,507.8 70,507.8
Noncontrolling interest 13.1 13.1

Total equity 70,520.9 70,520.9

Total Capitalization $ 94,104.3 $

* Interest on the 2020 floating rate note is three-month USD LIBOR plus 1.255% per annum.

 Interest on the 2019 floating rate notes is the three-month EURIBOR plus 0.350% per annum.

*Interest on the floating rate notes offered hereby is three-month EURIBOR plus   % per annum.

S-34

Edgar Filing: Allergan plc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

Description of the notes

The following description is a summary and does not describe every aspect of the notes and the indenture. The
following description is subject to, and qualified in its entirety by, all the provisions of the notes and the indenture,